राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग एवं अवसंरचना विकास निगम लिमिटेड

सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार तीसरी मंजिल, पीटीआई बिल्डिंग, 4-संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली 110001

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4-Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001, +91 11 2346 1600, www.nhidcl.com





A PUBLIC SECTOR UNDERTAKING

सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र का उपक्रम

NHIDCL/WestBengal/CivilWork/Kafer-LavaMore/VA/2019-Part(1)

18.08.2020

To,

All the Technically Responsive Bidders (listed below)

Sub: Construction and up gradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder including geometric improvement of Kafer to Lava More section from Km 40+000 to Km 61+100 of NH-717A on EPC basis under SARDPNE Phase 'A' in the state of West Bengal (Package-V A.- 2nd call)-reg.

Ref: NIT & RFP document uploaded on CPP Portal on 30.06.2020.

Tender id: 2020_NHIDC_568007_1

Based on the Technical Evaluation, following 05 (five) no. of bidders are found technically responsive and 01 (one) no. of bidder is found technically non-responsive for the subject project tender:

Sr. No.	Name of the Bidder	Status
1.	M/s VAG Buildtech Ltd.	Technically Responsive
2.	M/s R&C Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	Technically Responsive
3.	M/s Civtect (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Technically Responsive
4.	M/s Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd M/s Satya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	Technically Responsive
5.	M/s RDS Projects Ltd.	Technically Responsive
6.	M/s Progressive Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Technically Non- Responsive

- 2. A copy of the Minutes of Meeting of the Technical Bid Evaluation Committee (TEC) is also enclosed herewith for information of applicant bidders.
- 3. Authority shall open the financial bids of all the Technically Responsive Bidders on 19.08.2020 at 16.00 hrs at NHIDCL, HQ, 3rd Floor, PTI Building, 4- Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 in the presence of the Authorized Representatives of the Bidders who may choose to attend.

Encls. As stated above.

(Vivekanand Jaiswal) Dy. General Manager (T)

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd.

Minutes of Meetings of Technical Bid Evaluation Committee (TEC) for "Construction and up gradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder including geometric improvement of Kafer to Lava More section from Km 40+000 to Km 61+100 ofNH-717A on EPC basis under SARDPNE Phase 'A' in the state of West Bengal (Package-V A.- 2nd call)" held at NHIDCL, New Delhi on 07.08.2020 and 17.08.2020.

- 1. The bids for the subject work were invited on 30.06.2020 and received on/before the scheduled bid due date (online submission) 28.07.2020 upto 1100 hrs.
- 2. TEC met to open the Technical bids on 29.07.2020 at 1500 Hrs. The following bidders have submitted their bids online. The details are at Annexure-'A'.

S. No.	S. No. Name of Bidders					
W	A. Bids Received on CPP Portal					
1.	M/s R&C Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)					
2.	M/s Civtect (India) Pvt. Ltd.					
3.	M/s VAG Buildtech Limited					
4.	M/s Progressive Constructions Pvt. Ltd.					
5.	M/s Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd M/s Staya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (JV)					
6.	M/s RDS Projects Ltd.					

3. The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee (TEC) met on 07.08.2020 at 11.00 hrs (1st meeting) for evaluation of the technical bids. TEC in reference to RFP has considered the following Evaluation Criteria for estimated project cost of Rs. 229.55 Crore.

Sr.N o.	Particulars	Amount Cr.	in	Rs.
1	Estimated Project Cost		229	9.55
2	Minimum Threshold Technical Capacity required (For Category 1, 2, 3 & 4) as per clause 2.2.2.2 (i)		344	1.33
3	Minimum Threshold Technical Capacity required (For Category 1, 2, 3 & 4) for Lead Member to fulfill as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)		282	57
4	Minimum Threshold Technical Capacity required (For Category 1, 2, 3 & 4) for Other Member to fulfill as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)		68	.87
5	Minimum required amount of COMPLETED Eligible Projects in Category 1 and/or Category 3 from at least one similar work as per clause 2.2.2.2 (ii)		34	.43
6	For a project to qualify as a Eligible Project under Category 1&2, the Capital Cost of the project should be more than (as per clause 2.2.2.6 (i) (c))		22	.95

Jam My

Joseph Mary Mary

Page 1 of 5

7	Minimum required amount of self constructed project by the Bidder for a project to qualify as a Eligible Project under Category 1&2 (as per clause 2.2.2.6 (i) (d))	
8	For a project to qualify as a Eligible Project under Category 3&4, the receipt / payments of the project should be more than (as per clause 2.2.2.6 (ii))	
9	Minimum Financial capacity required as per clause 2.2.2.3	11.48
10	Minimum Financial Capacity required for Lead Member to fulfill as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)	6.89
11	Minimum Financial Capacity required for Other Member to fulfill as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)	2.30
12	Minimum Average Annual Turnover required as per clause 2.2.2.3 (ii)	45.91
13	Minimum Average Annual Turnover required (For Lead Member) as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)	27.55
14	Minimum Average Annual Turnover required (For Other Member) as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)	9.18
15	Minimum Required Bid Capacity (For each Bidder) as per clause 2.2.2.1	114.78
16	Minimum Required Bid Capacity (For Lead Member) as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)	68.86
17	Minimum Required Bid Capacity (For Other Member) as per clause 2.2.2.4 (i)	22.95

- 4. While evaluating the technical bids of the above mentioned bidders, TEC in its meeting dated 07.08.2020 examined the submissions made by the bidders and observed some discrepancies in the submitted technical bids. Accordingly, TEC recommended for seeking clarifications from the bidders. The details of the queries raised by the NHIDCL and the reply of the bidders are annexed at Annexure-B.
- **5.** During the evaluation on 17.08.2020 (2nd Meeting), the TEC observed that all the query raised by the NHIDCL has been received by all the bidders. The remarks of TEC w.r.t the observations and reply received are annexed at **Annexure-B**.
- 6. It was brought to the notice of Committee that one of the bidder, M/s Progressive Construction Ltd. vide letter no. PCL/HYD/BD/NHIDCL/Kafer-Lava/PKG-V-A /2020/13 dated 13.08.2020, has requested and asked permission to withdraw the bid submitted for this subject project. As per RFP Clause 2.14.3 the bidder can modify/withdraw their bid before due date. However after bid due date, if a bidder withdraws his bid during the period of bid validity, he shall be debarred for a period of one year from participating in the future projects of NHIDCL, as per clause 2.20.4 read with Clause 2.20.5. This matter was deliberated during the meeting and Committee is of the view that, since bidder has proposed to withdraw his bid during technical evaluation, this may be allowed declaring him technically Non- responsive. As regards

Rhy Jave

Page 2 of 5

debarment of the bidder for one year, as per Clause 2.20.5 for withdrawal of bid, this may be too harsh on bidder, as the bidder has requested the Authority before the technical evaluation, which has not vitiated the bidding process. Hence, the Committee is of the view that penal action on the bidder may not be taken as per Clause 2.20.5.

7. In view of above, the effective details of Technical Capacity, Financial Capacity and the Bid Capacity of all the bidders as per the report are as under:

	(i) Summary of Thre	eshold Tech	nical Capaci	ty as per Cla	use 2.2.2.2(i) & (i	i) and 2.2.	2.4(i)
Sr. No.	Bidder Name	Minimum threshold capacity	Lead Member share (at least 60 % of total threshold technical capacity)	Other Member Share (at least 20% of total threshold capacity)	Minimum threshold technical capability from category 1 & 3 in a single completed projects	single comple ted Bridge project	Whethe r meetin g the Technic al Thresh old Require ment
1.	M/s R&C Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	507.87	417.38	90.48	57.71	Y	Y
2.	M/s VAG Buildtech Ltd.	405.48	NA	NA	115.92	Υ	Υ
3.	M/s Civtect (India) Pvt. Ltd.	374.10	NA	NA	98.75	Υ	Υ
4.	M/s Progressive Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Bid withdrawn					
5.	M/s Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd M/s Staya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	475.49	212.73	262.77	111.37	Υ	Y
6.	M/s RDS Projects Ltd.	943.41	NA	NA	166.31	Υ	Υ

m

The Down

Page 3 of 5

(ii) Summary of Net Wo	th, Turnover and Bid Capacity as per Clause 2.2.2.1, 2.2.2.3, 2.2.2.4(ii)					
Sr No	- Ridder Name	Role Details	Equity	Net Wort	h Turnover (i	Bid Capacity n (Rs. in Crore)	Whether
1.	M/s VAG Buildtech Ltd.	SE	100%	22.39	156.79	586.55	Y
2.	M/s R&C Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	JV	80/20%	34.08 (LM)+ 5:84 (OM)= 39.92	161.04 (LM) + 20.02 (OM)=181.06	+ 211.30 (OM)=	Y
3.	M/s Civtect (India) Pvt. Ltd.	SE	100%	38.72	98.93	715.95	Υ
4.	M/s Progressive Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Bid Withdrawn					
5.	M/s Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd M/s Staya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	JV	60/40%	10.23 (LM)+ 27.95 (OM)= 38.18	71.71 (LM) + 52.57 (OM)= 124.28	606.09 (LM) + 393.83 (OM)= 999.92	Y
	M/s RDS Projects Ltd.	SE	100%	180.63	374.86	2148.45	Y
	A						

Joseph

Mm

Ahf

The Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC) in its meeting dated 17.08.2020 has discussed the evaluation and after deliberation, status of evaluation is as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Bidder	Status
1.	M/s VAG Buildtech Ltd.	Technically Responsive
2.	M/s R&C Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	Technically Responsive
3.	M/s Civtect (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Technically Responsive
4.	M/s Progressive Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Technically Non- Responsive
5.	M/s Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd M/s Staya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	Technically Responsive
6.	M/s RDS Projects Ltd.	Technically Responsive

Meeting ended with vote of thanks to chair.

Sh. W. Blah

ED-II

Convener

Sh. Vivekanad Jaiswal

DGM(T)

Member Secretary/ Presenting

Officer

Prasad

GM (T) Member Sh. Bhaskar

Mallick,

Mgr (F) Member Annexure-A

Construction and up gradation of existing road to 2-lane with paved shoulder including geometric improvement of Kafer to Lava More section from Km 40+000 to Km 61+100 ofNH-717A on EPC basis under SARDPNE
Phase 'A' in the state of West Bengal (Package-V A.- 2nd call)
Opening of Technical Bids on 29.07.2020 at 15:00 hrs.

Projects Part. Lid., Als, AkAB Part. Part. Lid., Als, Stays, Stail Part. Part. Lid., Als, Stays, Stail Part. Lid., Als, AkAB Part. Part. Lid., Als, Stays, Stail Part. Part. Lid., Als, Stays, Stail Part. Lid., Als, AkAB Part. Part. Lid., Als, Stays, Stail Part. Part. Lid., Als, Stays, St	Sr. No.	o. Details of documents to be submitted as per RFP			Name of Bidder	idder		
Original Power of Attorney for Isigning the BID as per the format at Appendix-U. Original Power of Attorney for Lead Member of Joint West at Appendix-U. Original Joint Bidding Agreement for Joint Venture of Heavilla Ministry Bert the format at Appendix-U. Name of the Person holding POA. Ministry Becurity Declaration Original Joint Bidding Agreement for Joint Venture of Heavilla Ministry Bert the format at Appendix-U. Ness per the format at Appendix-U.			M/s R&C Infraengineers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)		M/s VAG Buildtech Ltd.	M/s Progressive Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	Ws Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd Ws Staya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.	M/s RDS Projects Ltd.
Original Power of Attoriety for Lead Member of Joint Wenture as per the format at Appendix-IV. Yes NA NA Yes Original Lohnt Bidding Agreement for Joint Venture as per the format at Appendix-IV. Yes NA NA NA Yes Yes Name of the Person holding POA. Mr. Krishna Mohan Singh Mr. Barindra Nath Ganguly Mr. Somasekhar Sahoo Mr. Potlapalli Mr. Harshavardhan Galla Bid Security Declaration Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Copy of Online receipt/Original DD towards Cost of Bid document of Rs. 35,400.* Online Ref. No. Bank: ICIC Bank Bank Bank Bank Bank Bank Bank Bank	-	Original Power of Attorney for signing the BID as per the format at Appendix-III	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	(JV)	Yes
Original Joint Bidding Agreement for Joint Venture as per the format at Appendix-V. Name of the Person holding POA Name of t	2	Original Power of Attorney for Lead Member of Joint Venture as per the format at Appendix-IV	Yes	A N	AN	₹ Z	Yes	NA
Name of the Person holding POA Mr. Krishna Mohan Singh Mr. Barindra Nath Ganguly Mr. Potlapalli Mr. Harshavardhan Galla Mr. Harshav	m	Original Joint Bidding Agreement for Joint Venture as per the format at Appendix-V.	Yes	NA	AA	Ą	Yes	¥Z
Bid document of Rs. 35,400/- Credited into NHIDCL Account (Y/N). Natural amounts are same? Nes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	4	Name of the Person holding POA	Mr. Krishna Mohan Singh	Mr. Barindra Nath Ganguly		Mr. Potlapalli	Mr. Harshavardhan Galla	Mr. Rahul Garo
Copy of Online Ref. No. On	2	Bid Security Declaration	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	× ×
Credited into NHIDCL Account (Y/N). Credited into NHIDCL Account (Y/N). Integrity Pact (IP) duly signed by Authorised Signatory Whether Authorised Signatory holding POA and DSC are same? Undertaking from the person having POA that they agree and abide by the Bid document uploaded by MHIDCL and amendments uploaded, if any. Credited into NHIDCL and amendments uploaded by Authorised Signatory Yes	9	Copy of Online receipt/Original DD towards Cost of Bid document of Rs. 35,400/-	Online Ref. No. N209201196698790 Bank:	Online Ref. No. AXSK202030015909 Bank: Axis Bank Dated: 21.07.2020	Online Ref. No. 369418168 Bank: ICICI Bank Dated 21.07.2020 Amount:	Online Ref. No. 2037966544 Bank: ICICI Dated 27.07.2020	Ontine Ref. No. SBIN320209424410 Bank: SBI Dated: 27.07.2020	Online Ref. No BARBZ20204681436 Bank: Bank of Barada Dated 22 07 2000
Integrity Pact (IP) duly signed by Authorised Yes		Credited into NHIDCI Account (V.M.)	Amount: Ks. 35,400/-	Amount: Rs. 35,400/-	Rs. 35,400/-	Amount: Rs. 35,400/-	Amount: Rs. 35,400/-	Amount: Rs. 35,400/-
Signatory Yes Yes Yes Yes Whether Authorised Signatory holding POA and DSC are same? Yes Yes Yes Undertaking from the person having POA that they agree and abide by the Bid document uploaded by NHDCL and amendments uploaded, if any. Yes Yes	7	Integrity Pact (IP) duly signed by Authorised	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Whether Authorised Signatory holding POA and DSC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ye		Signatory	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Undertaking from the person having POA that they agree and abide by the Bid document uploaded by Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	∞	Whether Authorised Signatory holding POA and DSC are same?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	6	Undertaking from the person having POA that they agree and abide by the Bid document uploaded by NHIDCL and amendments uploaded, if any.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Annexure-B

S.NO.	Bidder's Name	Reference	Query	Reply of Bidder	Remarks of TEC
1.	M/s. Progressive Constructio ns Ltd.	Clause 2.2.2.2 (ii) Technical Capacity	The bidder has claimed Project Code-b for the Single Completed Similar Nature of Bridge Criteria for Technical Threshold Capacity. It is found that the claimed Project is Maintenance/IRQP work and comes under Category-4 as per Clause 2.2.2.5 (iii) (III). Accordingly, the same work cannot be considered for Single Completed Similar Nature of Bridge Criteria. Please clarify the same accordingly.	obvious in Annexure-I (Schedule-B) para-7.3.1 (ii) and there is only 1 minor bridge at design chainage 15+307 which need to be reconstructed. Further, it is to inform you that we are already in the process of undertaking two major bridge 2 spans of 45 mts each and 2 minor bridges of 45 mts span in Hunli- Anini road project in the State of	Bid Withdrawn

And I

Mm/

Phy

		Due to typographical error the maintenance/IRQP work of Lakhisari, Bihar was mentioned in Category-3 as against Category-4. Revised technical threshold capacity is enclosed.	
Annexure-III of Appendix- IA, Appendix- X and Appendix-XI	The Statutory Auditor has mentioned wrong UDIN No. on the issued Certificate for Net worth and Turnover (viz. Appendix-X & Appendix-XI). After verification of UDIN No. of the certificate of Net Worth and Turnover (i.e. Appendix-XI) issued by the Statutory Auditor, the claimed figures of Net Worth and year-wise Turnover as per Annexure-III of Appendix-XI, Appendix-XI, Appendix-XI, and Audited Balance sheet are not matching. Please clarify the same accordingly.	issued by the CA the maximum amount in the last five years in the year 2014-15 is amounting to Rs. 286.833 Cr. with net cash accruals of Rs. 27.01 Cr. and Net worth of Rs. 140.50 Cr. In the issued of the UDIN No. 20025824AAAACA2003 there are only 3 options accordingly the Chartered Accountant generated UDIN for	Bid Withdrawn
		year wise turnover	

of sold

May Thy

worked out by us are reproduced from which it is clear that the figures as per the Annexure-III of Appendix-IA, Appendix-X and Appendix-XI are matching with the audited balance sheet as such there is no mismatch. The calculated sheet of Turnover, Net worth and Net Cash Accruals as per the audited balance sheet along with supported document is enclosed once again for your ready reference.

In view of above clarification we request you to consider us technically qualified for this bid.

Vide letter dated 09.08.2020:

In continuation to our letter referred above iii), we hereby submit clarification given by our Chartered Accountant which should satisfy you clarification. We hope that it will convince you and thus consider our bid technically qualified.

Statutory Auditor M/s C Venkat Krishna & Co. has submitted as under:

Imm My Joseph

	M/a Pari			"With reference to above we hereby confirm that we have issued the above mentioned certificates on 23.07.2020 to M/S Progressive Constructions Limited Hyderabad for participating in Tenders. We have generated common UDIN No. for the above 3 certificates i.e. 20025824AAAACA2003. However, we have inadvertently mentioned net worth and net cash accrual figures for the F.Y. 2014-15 instated of adjusted net worth of company amounting to Rs. 6139.70 lakhs as at 31.03.2019 in Appendix-X and average updated Turnover for the last five financial years amounting to Rs. 22501.50 lakhs in Appendix-XI. We have generated UDIN for this confirmation/clarificati on letter and mentioned the relevant figures."	
2.	M/s Rani Constructi ons Pvt. Ltd M/s Sri Satya Sai Infrastruct ure Pvt.	Annexure-III of Appendix- IA	(i) The Bidder has not submitted complete legible Financial Statements along with notes and schedules of M/s Sri Satya Sai	(i) The Legible copies are attached herewith. (ii) Inadvertently the financial figures claimed were taking into consideration the financial figures of M/s	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
4		1			

A sold

Man My

Ltd. (JV)		Infrastructure Pvt Ltd. (othe member), for the financial years 2014-15 to 2018-19. The complete legible Audited Balance Sheet for the financial years, 2014-15 to 2018-19 along with the UDIN needs to be submitted. (ii) The claimed financial figures for F.Y. 2018-19 are not matching with P&L accounts as per the Audited Balance Sheet. Please clarify.	Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd and individual contractors Sri. V. Satya Murthy who is also the Managing Director of M/s Sri Satya Sa Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. We herewith are now submitting the revised Annexure-III and Annexure VI (A, B) of Appendix —IA	
	Annexure-VI of Appendix- IA	The Bid Capacity Format given in the RFP as per Annexure-VI of Appendix-IA is missing in the technical bid. Please clarify.	The Bid capacity Format as per RFP is enclosed herewith.	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
	Appendix-X & Appendix-XI	(i) The Bidder has not submitted the Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor (with UDIN) for lead member i.e. M/s Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd.	(i) The Net Worth and Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor (with UDIN) for lead member i.e. M/S Rani Constructions Pvt. Ltd. is attached herewith.	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
		(ii) The Bidder has also not submitted the Net worth and	(ii) The Net Worth and Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory	

Im Ind

			Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor (with UDIN) for other member i.e. M/s Sri Satya Sai Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Please clarify.	other member i.e. M/S Sri Satya Sa Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. are attached herewith.	5 i
		Clause 2.2.2.8 of RFP	In case the annual accounts for the latest financial (2019-20) year are not audited and therefore the Bidder cannot make it available, the Bidder has to provide an undertaking to this effect and the statutory auditor shall certify the same. However, the same undertaking is missing in the technical bid for both the JV members.	lead member i.e. M/s	forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
3.	M/s Civtect (India) Pvt. Ltd.	Clause 2.11.1 and Appendix-IB of RFP	The Bidder has not submitted Appendix-IB (Letter comprising the Financial Bid) online along with Technical Bid. Please clarify.	The Appendix IB (Letter comprising the Financial Bid) is hereby enclosed duly signed by the authorized signatory.	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
		Annexure-III of Appendix- IA and Appendix-X & Appendix-XI	The Bidder has also not submitted the Net worth and Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor	The Net Worth and Turnover certificate duly signed and certified by the Statutory Auditor is	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the

Joseph

Mu



			/- 'H- LIDIN')	T	
			(with UDIN).	enclosed herewith with UDIN.	Committee.
			Please clarify.	ODIN.	
		Annexure-IV of Appendix- IA	The bidder has submitted list or details of eligible projects (project code from A to H) as per the Annexure-IV of Appendix-IA. However, the certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor for the project codes- A, F, G & H are not having UDIN No.	f certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor for the project code A, F, G & H with UDIN.	forwarded the requisite
			Please clarify.		
4.	M/s VAG Buildtech Ltd.	Clause 2.2.2.2 (ii) of RFP, Technical Capacity	The bidder has not claimed and submitted Experience Certificate issued by the Agency specifying the span of Bridge for the Single Completed Similar Nature of Bridge Criteria for Technical Threshold Capacity.	Further to your query by mail we are submitting the relevant documents as required by you which is attached.	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
5	M/c PDS		Please clarify.		Didden has
5.	M/s RDS Project Ltd.	Appendix-X & Appendix-XI	The Bidder has not submitted the Net worth and Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor (with UDIN). Please clarify.	PFA Net Worth and Turnover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor with UDIN No.	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
		Clause 2.2.2.2 (ii) Technical Capacity	The bidder has not claimed and submitted Experience Certificate issued by the Agency specifying the span	We are enclosing herewith Experience certificate specifying the span of Bridge for the Single Completed Similar Nature of Bridge	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.

am had

			of Bridge for the Single Completed Similar Nature of Bridge Criteria for Technical Threshold Capacity. Please clarify. In case the annual accounts for the latest financial (2019-20) year are not audited and therefore the Bidder	We are enclosing	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the
		Clause 2.2.2.8 of RFP	cannot make it available, the Bidder has to provide an undertaking to this effect and the statutory auditor shall certify the same. However, the same undertaking is missing in the technical bid.	20).	Committee.
6.	M/s R&C Infraengine ers Pvt. Ltd M/s AKMB Projects Pvt. Ltd. (JV)	Annexure-III of Appendix- IA and Appendix-X & Appendix-XI	The Bidder has not submitted the Net worth and Turnover Certificate of other member issued by the Statutory Auditor (with UDIN). Please clarify.	Please accept the attached documents.	Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.
		Annexure-VII, VIII & IX of Appendix-IA	The bidder has not submitted Annexure-VII, Annexure-VIII and Annexure-IX of Appendix-IA. Please clarify.		Bidder has forwarded the requisite documents and same has been accepted by the Committee.

Jun My Joseph